
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/5/24 at
5:05:58 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported.

Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall
A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

Title History Summary

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Alert!
Problem Found

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem

Branded Titles: Rebuilt, Salvage

29  Service history records

57  Detailed records available

122,099  Last reported odometer reading

2010 FORD ESCAPE XLT
VIN: 1FMCU0D7XAKA06429
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.5L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/sOmxqwX5jxuQFHQDyRqmiB4vsywK8urruznWfSWBR_0UTK3pPLrf4UDPtt3TAwsTuKGhin24fIZ9XkH9BPrbOPJjTITdJ5lXydbBjpsnq2npUzWKKt7r-8lZlIgEy5zDYidpyC8LUBAfbZjv1Lk9pwwkNXrx58IrdfS_LDl85pCdpO_3KhFSLxs6aCYkctk6qOIeWm9rG1fY5AVtPN1yLkci1rgWMn-k313DkY7d8vZyvpV2hzllZcFYdTRzjP2ZVi-l4jGuE1lb6qeUEhtSpV2hILIUDPYdBL7WTW9tUT8NUEaPZa6r5H2WOG3_SoipfzZZ-EYYZ90VKQ_FSwd3h3iE5f9-HVP74MZaJW0pP2g8_TKk4hZPvn6adp5q3FWhAwAEFb8d.cfx


ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle
does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/12/2009 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

09/30/2009 124 James Braden Ford
Kingston, ON
613-384-4854
jamesbradenford.ca/inde
x.htm

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold
Odometer reported as 200 kilometers

09/30/2009 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Blue

11/06/2009 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle

06/18/2010 14,841 Service Facility
St Catharines, ON

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 23,884
kilometers

09/23/2010 19,102 Service Facility
St Catharines, ON

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 30,742
kilometers

11/02/2010 20,800 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Odometer reading reported
Odometer reported as 33,474
kilometers

11/06/2010 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle

01/27/2011 24,838 Service Facility
St Catharines, ON

Vehicle serviced
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https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/4cZdzAZUh7IYEBqmEcXDQO39i7T9u_HE_3XMPgbSwpZC5gjVjn1Y_rlqdcEfawUbtWvRxi3t1Li_ZGLSdBQRZjvwwiodgqd2HIG3IR3PHML8zJq_IwVjPjAVnjs6snbyPvqIAIIYRsGTXZoVLlJofquJbX0ZqdKTqbmbXVi1euUyhgJhYrVyuDkqTLWzObHMPq81mgzZWu1-2rdy4VzsW4MPBcEuGkGYhBu-Rr_T5-Hfxcknww4zPQHfK7_DT6tOQ7I1jTLeTgeoFrPkdrUnvuppBQaH8F_lwuzdCL-zKcgu6siLoULK92KYpIaqbe7Wi4Z4GNkhyhG8JV8whMkBMu87s9JuRcTc9DsHwBBErboUEnoYDLXP8efzk5IE-jg5vL_NzNwQv1YMlGk.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/y1Ts6ScJcToGDe_J5jRYk7g9DI8HQS4Mme3fqhvjwIsGHgPttnGL9C1MlmH7b7t0o587OpWixEaX6sN9Pz3EwHYYMIxWwdImq1cdh5nrxVJIVKf4-to0n6V0lPiq-8suP61jODsuDMDrB8lytrRWvwXfBP_rwqACPkKV5-rVOpjsxwZzpnebZc-VVHdeNsNpeJUVid_535zJNtskN7jz5H1NigCeLJz9YNqyLvckp9cOLYgvtW87Xzx_tBLrs5M04VEo3f5f4w2oDIaYiilLj1hO2uZOCLubuse1Ucq66nPF0IdKLDCs9XWgcxpj0uoKdcrrk6xi9PcBUr1Oy01Nl0pkbkSyS5e_LEPl3mbeEcXUJRXdBNmdj4hknG3DyYgDg5T22l58hcJgQB0.cfx


Odometer reported as 39,973
kilometers

06/28/2011 32,159 Service Facility
St Catharines, ON

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 51,755
kilometers

08/10/2011 34,018 Service Facility
St Catharines, ON

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 54,747
kilometers

10/29/2011 36,893 Service Facility
St Catharines, ON

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 59,374
kilometers

11/10/2011 39,519 Service Facility
St Catharines, ON

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 63,600
kilometers

01/05/2012 39,552 Service Facility
St Catharines, ON

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 63,653
kilometers

02/14/2012 44,007 Service Facility
St Catharines, ON

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 70,822
kilometers

03/15/2012 44,132 Service Facility
St Catharines, ON

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 71,024
kilometers

07/23/2012 50,360 Service Facility
St Catharines, ON

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 81,047
kilometers

09/13/2012 52,196 Service Facility
St Catharines, ON

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 84,001
kilometers

10/24/2012 53,733 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Odometer reading reported
Odometer reported as 86,475
kilometers

10/27/2012 54,231 Service Facility
St Catharines, ON

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 87,276
kilometers

11/06/2012 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle

02/09/2013 61,177 Service Facility
St Catharines, ON

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 98,455
kilometers

04/01/2013 Ontario Registration issued or renewed
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Ministry of
Transportation

Registered as personal vehicle

06/21/2013 67,987 Service Facility
St Catharines, ON

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 109,414
kilometers

08/13/2013 69,605 Service Facility
St Catharines, ON

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 112,018
kilometers

08/15/2013 69,868 Active Green& Ross
St. Catharines, ON
905-682-8352
activegreenross.com

5.0 / 5.0
5 Veri�ed Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed
Odometer reported as 112,442
kilometers

01/10/2014 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #13N03 ELECTRONIC
THROTTLE BODY EXTENDED
COVERAGE

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

02/04/2014 78,305 Service Facility
St Catharines, ON

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 126,020
kilometers

03/20/2014 79,535 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Odometer reading reported
Odometer reported as 127,999
kilometers

04/01/2014 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Registered as personal vehicle

04/15/2014 81,114 Service Facility
St Catharines, ON

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 130,540
kilometers

07/29/2014 81,554 Coastal Ford Sales Ltd
Vancouver, BC
604-873-2363
coastal.dealerconnection
.com/

3.6 / 5.0
5 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
PCM reprogrammed
Battery replaced
Odometer reported as 131,248
kilometers

-

-

-

-
-

-

-

-

-
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-
-
-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


03/28/2015 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed

07/13/2015 87,140 Jiffy Lube #3003
Vancouver, BC
604-872-8766
jiffylube.com

4.9 / 5.0
46 Veri�ed Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Odometer reported as 140,238
kilometers

02/13/2016 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed

04/09/2016 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed

05/01/2016 91,322 Jiffy Lube #3003
Vancouver, BC
604-872-8766
jiffylube.com

4.9 / 5.0
46 Veri�ed Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Odometer reported as 146,969
kilometers

09/12/2016 91,578 Coastal Ford Sales Ltd
Vancouver, BC
604-873-2363
coastal.dealerconnection
.com/

3.6 / 5.0
5 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
A/C condenser replaced
A/C refrigerant recharged
A/C system checked
Engine checked
Odometer reported as 147,381
kilometers

04/01/2017 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnaby, BC

Registration issued or renewed

06/21/2017 93,850 Imperial Street Auto
Repair and Detailing
North Vancouver, BC
604-434-1120

3.9 / 5.0
7 Veri�ed Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Mass air �ow sensor replaced
Odometer reported as 151,037
kilometers

10/18/2017 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnaby, BC

Registration issued or renewed

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-



03/10/2018 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnaby, BC

Registration issued or renewed

06/09/2018 97,199 Jiffy Lube #1103
NEW WESTMINSTER, BC
604-527-7112
https://jiffylubeservice.ca
/locations/new-
westminster/jiffy-new-
westminster/

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air �lter replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Air �lter checked
Odometer reported as 156,427
kilometers

03/10/2019 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Westminster, BC

Registration issued or renewed

03/18/2019 100,217 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 161,284
kilometers

08/06/2019 102,026 Jiffy Lube #1103
NEW WESTMINSTER, BC
604-527-7112
https://jiffylubeservice.ca
/locations/new-
westminster/jiffy-new-
westminster/

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Engine oil system �ushed
Odometer reported as 164,195
kilometers

10/10/2019 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Abbotsford, BC

Registration issued or renewed

01/12/2020 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Westminster, BC

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

01/15/2020 Surrey Mitsubishi
Surrey, BC
604-498-2888
surreymitsubishi.ca

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

02/02/2020 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Abbotsford, BC

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

09/23/2020 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

09/23/2021 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Blue

-
-
-
-
-
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-



05/12/2022 122,099 Cam Clark Ford
Richmond
Richmond, BC
604-273-7331
camclarkford.com

3.7 / 5.0
6 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 196,499
kilometers

09/23/2022 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Blue

10/12/2023 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Blue

12/18/2023 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

New owner reported
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as Blue

02/06/2024 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as Blue

07/05/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a speci�c vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Rebuilt/Reconstructed Title

-

-

-

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


A Rebuilt/Reconstructed vehicle is a salvage vehicle that has been repaired and restored to operation. These vehicles
are often severely damaged before they are rebuilt and refurbished parts are typically used during reconstruction. In
most states, an inspection of the vehicle is required before the vehicle is allowed to return to the road.
Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds
approximately 75% of its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles
the same as Salvage but the majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled
again in that state. The following eleven states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD,
MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/5/24 5:05:58 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
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https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use

